
AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 400 CLAUDEL Régis VC Spinalien Senior 2 15'17 21,574
2 315 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 15'33 16'' 21,213
3 342 FUCHS Mathieu Vélo Sport Géronois Senior 1 16'03 45'' 20,558
4 314 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 16'10 53'' 20,405
5 412 BAHLINGER Kévin CC Kingersheim Senior 1 16'15 58'' 20,295
6 323 LEWIS William VCS Altkirch Cadet 16'23 1'06 20,125
7 242 HOFSTETTER Hugo VCS Altkirch Junior 16'37 1'20 19,850
8 245 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 16'43 1'26 19,722
9 345 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 16'47 1'30 19,654

10 254 PATARIN Nicolas ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 16'49 1'31 19,620
11 334 LORENZINI Alban AC Thann Senior 2 16'50 1'32 19,603
12 340 POULET Gaëtan AC Thann Senior 1 17'05 1'48 19,302
13 317 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 17'10 1'53 19,211
14 324 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 17'12 1'55 19,175
15 319 BRIGNOLI Jérôme Cyclo Club Luron Vétéran 17'12 1'55 19,172
16 415 LUTRINGER Jean-François AC Thann Senior 2 17'13 1'55 19,165
17 248 FIMBEL Patrick VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 17'15 1'58 19,115
18 413 NIEMERICH Louis-Paul CC Kingersheim Senior 1 17'22 2'05 18,988
19 320 JACQUEMAIN Pascal Giromagny Vétéran 17'24 2'07 18,951
20 258 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 17'28 2'10 18,890
21 251 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 17'47 2'30 18,550
22 321 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 17'54 2'37 18,428
23 310 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 17'56 2'39 18,389
24 343 HANSER Joris VC La Pomme Junior 18'08 2'50 18,197
25 401 SIMONIN Raoul AC Thann Vétéran 18'11 2'54 18,132
26 355 SAVOUREY Michel CC Etupes Master 18'16 2'59 18,057
27 338 PECHIN Julien CC Kingersheim Senior 2 18'23 3'05 17,947
28 337 GRUNENWALD Mathieu VC Mollau Senior 1 18'38 3'21 17,700
29 236 MURA Maxime VP Heimsbrunn Senior 1 18'48 3'30 17,550
30 300 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 18'49 3'31 17,535
31 322 FLAD Olivier UC Lutterbach Senior 2 18'53 3'35 17,476
32 327 ALLEMANN David VC St Louis R3F Senior 1 18'54 3'36 17,457
33 244 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 18'56 3'39 17,425
34 349 SPOLMAYER Christian Munchhouse Vétéran 18'56 3'39 17,419
35 316 EYFRIED Jean-Sébastien NL Senior 1 18'59 3'42 17,373
36 335 STEHLIN Patrick VC St Louis R3F Senior 2 18'59 3'42 17,371
37 240 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 19'01 3'44 17,348
38 329 GAMEIRO Erick VC St Louis R3F Master 19'02 3'44 17,338
39 430 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 19'06 3'49 17,270
40 235 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 19'18 4'00 17,098
41 305 ROHNER Marc AC Thann Master 19'18 4'01 17,094
42 252 BUHLER Noël Pierre CC Etupes Master 19'24 4'07 17,002
43 318 FLUCKINGER Michel NL Master 19'29 4'12 16,926
44 241 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 19'33 4'15 16,877
45 306 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 19'42 4'25 16,737
46 309 REIN Christian VCS Altkirch Master 19'43 4'26 16,732
47 325 GUEZENNEC Corentin ASPTT Mulhouse Cadet 19'45 4'28 16,702
48 247 RICHARD Valentin VC Mollau Cadet 19'49 4'32 16,648
49 411 MURA Jean-Marc FFS SC Marksein Master 20'03 4'45 16,457
50 332 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 20'14 4'57 16,306
51 347 MAROINE Patrick NL Master 20'21 5'04 16,207
52 312 ZIEGLER Fabien NL Senior 1 20'24 5'07 16,165
53 253 BUCHELE Hervé VP Heimsbrunn Senior 2 20'35 5'18 16,026
54 330 BRAUER Jérôme AC Thann Junior 20'37 5'20 15,997
55 348 MAIER Thierry VC Wittenheim Vétéran 20'42 5'25 15,931
56 416 GALLO Monique AC Thann Dame 21'03 5'46 15,671
57 350 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 21'28 6'10 15,370
58 259 BOHL José Ilzach Master 21'28 6'11 15,366
59 250 MATTERN Antoine NL Senior 1 21'36 6'18 15,275
60 249 MARK Jennifer UC Bassin Houiller Dame 21'38 6'21 15,245
61 410 MURA Mathilde FFS SC Marksein Dame 21'49 6'31 15,125
62 326 ALLEMANN Alain VC St Louis R3F Master 22'35 7'17 14,610
63 331 HANS Valentin AC Thann Cadet 23'11 7'54 14,227



AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
64 333 MOIGNON Fabrice NL Vétéran 23'50 8'33 13,837
65 313 WALZER Pierre VC Mollau Master 24'05 8'48 13,695
66 328 GIUGGIOLA Michel VC St Louis R3F Master 24'26 9'09 13,500
67 357 KERN Marie-Thérèse NL Dame 25'02 9'44 13,180
68 356 SCHAEGIS Jasmine Wintzfelden Dame 26'01 10'44 12,681
69 246 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 26'55 11'37 12,258

AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Senior 1

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 342 FUCHS Mathieu Vélo Sport Géronois Senior 1 16'03''14 20,558
2 412 BAHLINGER Kévin CC Kingersheim Senior 1 16'15''61 12'' 20,295
3 254 PATARIN Nicolas ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 16'49''17 46'' 19,620
4 340 POULET Gaëtan AC Thann Senior 1 17'05''78 1'03 19,302
5 413 NIEMERICH Louis-Paul CC Kingersheim Senior 1 17'22''75 1'20 18,988
6 321 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 17'54''45 1'51 18,428
7 337 GRUNENWALD Mathieu VC Mollau Senior 1 18'38''67 2'36 17,700
8 236 MURA Maxime VP Heimsbrunn Senior 1 18'48''19 2'45 17,550
9 327 ALLEMANN David VC St Louis R3F Senior 1 18'54''19 2'51 17,457

10 316 EYFRIED Jean-Sébastien NL Senior 1 18'59''72 2'57 17,373
11 312 ZIEGLER Fabien NL Senior 1 20'24''89 4'22 16,165
12 250 MATTERN Antoine NL Senior 1 21'36''20 5'33 15,275

AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Senior 2

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 400 CLAUDEL Régis VC Spinalien Senior 2 15'17''77 21,574
2 314 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 16'10''36 53'' 20,405
3 334 LORENZINI Alban AC Thann Senior 2 16'50''03 1'32 19,603
4 317 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 17'10''66 1'53 19,211
5 415 LUTRINGER Jean-François AC Thann Senior 2 17'13''16 1'55 19,165
6 258 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 17'28''19 2'10 18,890
7 251 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 17'47''41 2'30 18,550
8 338 PECHIN Julien CC Kingersheim Senior 2 18'23''27 3'05 17,947
9 322 FLAD Olivier UC Lutterbach Senior 2 18'53 3'35 17,476

10 335 STEHLIN Patrick VC St Louis R3F Senior 2 18'59''81 3'42 17,371
11 253 BUCHELE Hervé VP Heimsbrunn Senior 2 20'35''53 5'18 16,026

AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Junior

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 242 HOFSTETTER Hugo VCS Altkirch Junior 16'37''50 19,850
2 345 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 16'47''44 10'' 19,654
3 343 HANSER Joris VC La Pomme Junior 18'08''09 1'31 18,197
4 330 BRAUER Jérôme AC Thann Junior 20'37''73 4'00 15,997



AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Dame

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 416 GALLO Monique AC Thann Dame 21'03''45 15,671
2 249 MARK Jennifer UC Bassin Houiller Dame 21'38''81 35'' 15,245
3 410 MURA Mathilde FFS SC Marksein Dame 21'49''11 46'' 15,125
4 357 KERN Marie-Thérèse NL Dame 25'02''23 3'59 13,180
5 356 SCHAEGIS Jasmine Wintzfelden Dame 26'01''45 4'58 12,681

AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Vétéran

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 315 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 15'33''41 21,213
2 245 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 16'43''98 1'11 19,722
3 324 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 17'12''58 1'39 19,175
4 319 BRIGNOLI Jérôme Cyclo Club Luron Vétéran 17'12''78 1'39 19,172
5 248 FIMBEL Patrick VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 17'15''84 1'42 19,115
6 320 JACQUEMAIN Pascal Giromagny Vétéran 17'24''81 1'51 18,951
7 310 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 17'56''72 2'23 18,389
8 401 SIMONIN Raoul AC Thann Vétéran 18'11''98 2'39 18,132
9 244 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 18'56''30 3'23 17,425

10 349 SPOLMAYER Christian Munchhouse Vétéran 18'56''72 3'23 17,419
11 241 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 19'33''17 4'00 16,877
12 348 MAIER Thierry VC Wittenheim Vétéran 20'42''88 5'09 15,931
13 333 MOIGNON Fabrice NL Vétéran 23'50''91 8'18 13,837
14 246 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 26'55''27 11'22 12,258

AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Master

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 355 SAVOUREY Michel CC Etupes Master 18'16''50 18,057
2 300 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 18'49''20 33'' 17,535
3 329 GAMEIRO Erick VC St Louis R3F Master 19'02''02 46'' 17,338
4 430 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 19'06''52 50'' 17,270
5 305 ROHNER Marc AC Thann Master 19'18''28 1'02 17,094
6 252 BUHLER Noël Pierre CC Etupes Master 19'24''58 1'08 17,002
7 318 FLUCKINGER Michel NL Master 19'29''78 1'13 16,926
8 306 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 19'42''98 1'26 16,737
9 309 REIN Christian VCS Altkirch Master 19'43''34 1'27 16,732

10 411 MURA Jean-Marc FFS SC Marksein Master 20'03''11 1'47 16,457
11 332 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 20'14''30 1'58 16,306
12 347 MAROINE Patrick NL Master 20'21''69 2'05 16,207
13 350 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 21'28''23 3'12 15,370
14 259 BOHL José Ilzach Master 21'28''55 3'12 15,366
15 326 ALLEMANN Alain VC St Louis R3F Master 22'35''25 4'19 14,610
16 313 WALZER Pierre VC Mollau Master 24'05''83 5'49 13,695
17 328 GIUGGIOLA Michel VC St Louis R3F Master 24'26''69 6'10 13,500



AC Thann  -  15ème Montée du Floridor  -  23/07/2011

Classement Cadet

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 323 LEWIS William VCS Altkirch Cadet 16'23''84 20,125
2 240 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 19'01''36 2'38 17,348
3 235 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 19'18''05 2'54 17,098
4 325 GUEZENNEC Corentin ASPTT Mulhouse Cadet 19'45''47 3'22 16,702
5 247 RICHARD Valentin VC Mollau Cadet 19'49''30 3'25 16,648
6 331 HANS Valentin AC Thann Cadet 23'11''72 6'48 14,227



VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1022 SPIESSER Laurent VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 20'45 23,133
2 945 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 21'55 1'10 21,901
3 1044 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 22'47 2'02 21,068
4 1006 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 23'08 2'23 20,749
5 1003 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 23'30 2'45 20,426
6 1017 SCHULZE Nicolas EC Colmar Senior 2 24'00 3'15 20,000
7 1030 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 24'04 3'19 19,945
8 1046 GUILLON Alban VC Ste Marie aux Mines Senior 1 24'08 3'23 19,890
9 946 WILL Julien VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 24'10 3'25 19,862

10 1000 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 24'23 3'38 19,686
11 949 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 24'23 3'38 19,686
12 1018 ANTONI Brucit EC Colmar Vétéran 24'26 3'41 19,645
13 1020 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 24'48 4'03 19,355
14 1045 GUILLON Célian VC Ste Marie aux Mines Senior 1 25'03 4'18 19,162
15 925 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 25'03 4'18 19,162
16 1047 PETIT Alexis VC Ste Marie aux Mines Senior 2 25'20 4'35 18,947
17 1004 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 25'44 4'59 18,653
18 1058 GRUNENWALD Mathieu VC Mollau Senior 1 25'50 5'05 18,581
19 1048 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 26'05 5'20 18,403
20 1021 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 26'23 5'38 18,193
21 1023 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 26'24 5'39 18,182
22 905 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 26'33 5'48 18,079
23 950 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 26'57 6'12 17,811
24 1024 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 27'01 6'16 17,767
25 1059 BUHLER Noël Pierre CC Etupes Master 27'14 6'29 17,625
26 951 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 27'27 6'42 17,486
27 1040 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 29'09 8'24 16,467
28 1039 GERMAIN Jean-Paul Vélo Sport Géronois Master 29'20 8'35 16,364
29 1100 MARK Jennifer UC Bassin Houiller Dame 30'10 9'25 15,912
30 1001 GALL Jean-Marc RCA Sélestat Master 32'23 11'38 14,822
31 1019 LANDREAU Noël Châtenois Master 35'49 15'04 13,402
32 1015 SCHAEGIS Jasmine Wintzfelden Dame 36'58 16'13 12,985
33 1056 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 36'59 16'14 12,979
34 1031 COUTY Dominique Sainte Marie aux Mines Master 39'46 19'01 12,070
35 906 QUIRIN Willy RCA Sélestat Master 47'28 26'43 10,112

VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Senior 1

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1046 GUILLON Alban VC Ste Marie aux Mines Senior 1 24'08 19,890
2 946 WILL Julien VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 24'10 2'' 19,862
3 1045 GUILLON Célian VC Ste Marie aux Mines Senior 1 25'03 55'' 19,162
4 1058 GRUNENWALD Mathieu VC Mollau Senior 1 25'50 1'42 18,581
5 1048 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 26'05 1'57 18,403

VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Senior 2

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1022 SPIESSER Laurent VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 20'45 23,133
2 1003 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 23'30 2'45 20,426
3 1017 SCHULZE Nicolas EC Colmar Senior 2 24'00 3'15 20,000
4 1000 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 24'23 3'38 19,686
5 949 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 24'23 3'38 19,686
6 1047 PETIT Alexis VC Ste Marie aux Mines Senior 2 25'20 4'35 18,947



VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Junior

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1044 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 22'47 21,068

VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Dame

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1100 MARK Jennifer UC Bassin Houiller Dame 30'10 15,912
2 1015 SCHAEGIS Jasmine Wintzfelden Dame 36'58 6'48 12,985

VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Vétéran

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 945 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 21'55 21,901
2 1006 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 23'08 1'13 20,749
3 1030 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 24'04 2'09 19,945
4 1018 ANTONI Brucit EC Colmar Vétéran 24'26 2'31 19,645
5 1020 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 24'48 2'53 19,355
6 925 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 25'03 3'08 19,162
7 1004 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 25'44 3'49 18,653
8 951 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 27'27 5'32 17,486
9 1056 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 36'59 15'04 12,979

VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Master

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1021 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 26'23 18,193
2 905 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 26'33 10'' 18,079
3 1024 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 27'01 38'' 17,767
4 1059 BUHLER Noël Pierre CC Etupes Master 27'14 51'' 17,625
5 1040 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 29'09 2'46 16,467
6 1039 GERMAIN Jean-Paul Vélo Sport Géronois Master 29'20 2'57 16,364
7 1001 GALL Jean-Marc RCA Sélestat Master 32'23 6'00 14,822
8 1019 LANDREAU Noël Châtenois Master 35'49 9'26 13,402
9 1031 COUTY Dominique Sainte Marie aux Mines Master 39'46 13'23 12,070

10 906 QUIRIN Willy RCA Sélestat Master 47'28 21'05 10,112

VC Ste Marie aux Mines  -  Grimpée La Tellure - Col du prés de Raves  -  24/07/2011

Classement Cadet

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1023 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 26'24 18,182
2 950 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 26'57 33'' 17,811



EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1042 SPIESSER Laurent VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 23'39 22,833
2 905 GUERRIN Frédéric Argenteuil Val seine Senior 1 24'37 58'' 21,936
3 925 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 24'45 1'06 21,818
4 910 JUNG Raphaël VCU Schwenheim Senior 2 25'39 2'00 21,053
5 1033 LEWIS William VCS Altkirch Cadet 25'40 2'01 21,039
6 919 MICLO Olivier CR Massif Vosges Senior 1 25'49 2'10 20,917
7 1047 CHAMPEY Laurent VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 25'49 2'10 20,917
8 920 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 26'08 2'29 20,663
9 1026 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 26'19 2'40 20,519

10 1035 GRISEY Hugo Comité Franche Comté Senior 1 26'25 2'46 20,442
11 1044 MEYER François VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 26'35 2'56 20,313
12 932 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 26'47 3'08 20,162
13 1021 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 27'03 3'24 19,963
14 1032 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 27'06 3'27 19,926
15 1050 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 27'30 3'51 19,636
16 921 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 27'53 4'14 19,366
17 1100 LEYENDECKER Laurent ASPTT Mulhouse Tri Senior 2 28'00 4'21 19,286
18 926 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 28'04 4'25 19,240
19 1043 LANG Cyril VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 28'18 4'39 19,081
20 1040 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 28'21 4'42 19,048
21 918 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 28'40 5'01 18,837
22 1045 LABARRE Guillaume PA Strasbourg Senior 1 29'21 5'42 18,399
23 1030 STOLL Rémy PE Haguenau Vétéran 29'32 5'53 18,284
24 1034 FRETZ Cyrille VC Soultzia Senior 2 29'32 5'53 18,284
25 930 JUAN Yannick VC Ste Croix en Plaine Junior 29'35 5'56 18,254
26 944 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 29'51 6'12 18,090
27 1025 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 29'58 6'19 18,020
28 1020 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 30'07 6'28 17,930
29 1049 BARBERI ETTARU Giovanni Team Obernai Master 30'23 6'44 17,773
30 1010 LOESCH Eric VC Nord Alsace Vétéran 30'24 6'45 17,763
31 931 FIX Justin VC Ste Croix en Plaine Cadet 30'26 6'47 17,744
32 922 BECHER Enzo PE Haguenau Cadet 30'28 6'49 17,724
33 1046 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 30'36 6'57 17,647
34 1000 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 30'47 7'08 17,542
35 1041 PARISY Vincent NL Cadet 30'51 7'12 17,504
36 1039 STANER Luc NL Master 31'06 7'27 17,363
37 1037 GERBER Bertrand ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 2 31'31 7'52 17,134
38 1028 ECKENTSCHWILLER Maxime EC Colmar Cadet 31'44 8'05 17,017
39 1027 SCHAEGIS Daniel Wintzfelden Vétéran 32'01 8'22 16,866
40 1031 MARDINE Patrick Niederbronn-les-bains Master 32'09 8'30 16,796
41 945 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 32'15 8'36 16,744
42 950 SCHNEIDER Fabrice Colmar Marathon Club Vétéran 32'29 8'50 16,624
43 1029 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 32'51 9'12 16,438
44 900 COOPMANS Simon Zwibolde Cadet 33'04 9'25 16,331
45 947 FOERDERER Olivier EC Colmar Vétéran 33'05 9'26 16,322
46 1038 GALLO Monique AC Thann Dame 33'25 9'46 16,160
47 1048 GERMAIN Jean-Paul Vélo Sport Géronois Master 33'47 10'08 15,984
48 858 LATASTE Jeana Molsheim Fun Bike Dame 34'45 11'06 15,540
49 1023 WURTZ Jean-Marie Guebwiller Master 38'00 14'21 14,211
50 946 DEGROISE Remy NL Junior 38'30 14'51 14,026
51 1036 SCHAEGIS Jasmine Wintzfelden Dame 40'20 16'41 13,388
52 928 SCHIELE Alex NL Vétéran 40'23 16'44 13,372
53 1022 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 41'40 18'01 12,960
54 859 COOPMANS Jan Zwibolde Vétéran 42'26 18'47 12,726



EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Senior 1

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 905 GUERRIN Frédéric Argenteuil Val seine Senior 1 24'37 21,936
2 919 MICLO Olivier CR Massif Vosges Senior 1 25'49 1'12 20,917
3 1035 GRISEY Hugo Comité Franche Comté Senior 1 26'25 1'48 20,442
4 1044 MEYER François VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 26'35 1'58 20,313
5 1043 LANG Cyril VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 28'18 3'41 19,081
6 1040 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 28'21 3'44 19,048
7 1045 LABARRE Guillaume PA Strasbourg Senior 1 29'21 4'44 18,399

EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Senior 2

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1042 SPIESSER Laurent VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 23'39 22,833
2 910 JUNG Raphaël VCU Schwenheim Senior 2 25'39 2'00 21,053
3 1026 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 26'19 2'40 20,519
4 932 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 26'47 3'08 20,162
5 1021 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 27'03 3'24 19,963
6 1050 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 27'30 3'51 19,636
7 1100 LEYENDECKER Laurent ASPTT Mulhouse Tri Senior 2 28'00 4'21 19,286
8 1034 FRETZ Cyrille VC Soultzia Senior 2 29'32 5'53 18,284
9 1037 GERBER Bertrand ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 2 31'31 7'52 17,134

EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Junior

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 930 JUAN Yannick VC Ste Croix en Plaine Junior 29'35 18,254
2 946 DEGROISE Remy NL Junior 38'30 8'55 14,026

EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Dame

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1038 GALLO Monique AC Thann Dame 33'25 16,160
2 858 LATASTE Jeana Molsheim Fun Bike Dame 34'45 1'20 15,540
3 1036 SCHAEGIS Jasmine Wintzfelden Dame 40'20 6'55 13,388



EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Vétéran

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 925 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 24'45 21,818
2 1047 CHAMPEY Laurent VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 25'49 1'04 20,917
3 920 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 26'08 1'23 20,663
4 1032 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 27'06 2'21 19,926
5 921 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 27'53 3'08 19,366
6 926 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 28'04 3'19 19,240
7 918 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 28'40 3'55 18,837
8 1030 STOLL Rémy PE Haguenau Vétéran 29'32 4'47 18,284
9 1010 LOESCH Eric VC Nord Alsace Vétéran 30'24 5'39 17,763

10 1027 SCHAEGIS Daniel Wintzfelden Vétéran 32'01 7'16 16,866
11 950 SCHNEIDER Fabrice Colmar Marathon Club Vétéran 32'29 7'44 16,624
12 947 FOERDERER Olivier EC Colmar Vétéran 33'05 8'20 16,322
13 928 SCHIELE Alex NL Vétéran 40'23 15'38 13,372
14 1022 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 41'40 16'55 12,960
15 859 COOPMANS Jan Zwibolde Vétéran 42'26 17'41 12,726

EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Master

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1025 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 29'58 18,020
2 1049 BARBERI ETTARU Giovanni Team Obernai Master 30'23 25'' 17,773
3 1046 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 30'36 38'' 17,647
4 1000 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 30'47 49'' 17,542
5 1039 STANER Luc NL Master 31'06 1'08 17,363
6 1031 MARDINE Patrick Niederbronn-les-bains Master 32'09 2'11 16,796
7 945 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 32'15 2'17 16,744
8 1029 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 32'51 2'53 16,438
9 1048 GERMAIN Jean-Paul Vélo Sport Géronois Master 33'47 3'49 15,984

10 1023 WURTZ Jean-Marie Guebwiller Master 38'00 8'02 14,211

EC Colmar  -  Grimpée du Waldbach  -  09/08/2011

Classement Cadet

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 1033 LEWIS William VCS Altkirch Cadet 25'40 21,039
2 944 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 29'51 4'11 18,090
3 1020 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 30'07 4'27 17,930
4 931 FIX Justin VC Ste Croix en Plaine Cadet 30'26 4'46 17,744
5 922 BECHER Enzo PE Haguenau Cadet 30'28 4'48 17,724
6 1041 PARISY Vincent NL Cadet 30'51 5'11 17,504
7 1028 ECKENTSCHWILLER Maxime EC Colmar Cadet 31'44 6'04 17,017
8 900 COOPMANS Simon Zwibolde Cadet 33'04 7'24 16,331



VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 248 GUTH Olivier VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 24'55 26,471
2 418 EHLINGER Julien VCU Schwenheim Senior 1 25'08 13'' 26,244
3 440 DEWAR Emeric VC Mollau Senior 2 25'48 52'' 25,577
4 403 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 25'50 54'' 25,541
5 257 FUCHS Mathieu Vélo Sport Géronois Senior 1 25'54 58'' 25,476
6 255 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 25'56 1'00 25,446
7 413 NIEMERICH Louis-Paul CC Kingersheim Senior 1 26'11 1'16 25,198
8 308 LEWIS William VCS Altkirch Cadet 26'13 1'17 25,171
9 258 FIMBEL Patrick VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 26'45 1'49 24,673

10 406 CLEMENTZ Jérôme Molsheim Fun Bike Senior 1 26'46 1'51 24,644
11 318 BAHLINGER Kévin CC Kingersheim Senior 1 26'55 1'59 24,513
12 416 BRODBECK Alexis VCU Schwenheim Senior 1 26'56 2'01 24,493
13 251 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 26'59 2'03 24,457
14 415 MARTIN Nils VCU Schwenheim Senior 1 27'04 2'08 24,380
15 312 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 27'04 2'09 24,370
16 359 SCHWALM Eric AC Thann Vétéran 27'21 2'25 24,126
17 445 SAVOUREY Michel CC Etupes Master 27'21 2'25 24,125
18 256 SCHRECK Laurent OPAL Strasbourg Vétéran 27'36 2'41 23,900
19 417 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 27'43 2'47 23,812
20 306 JACQUEMAIN Pascal Giromagny Vétéran 27'47 2'52 23,748
21 334 BACHSCHMIDT Frédéric EC Colmar Senior 2 27'52 2'56 23,680
22 407 DIEFFENTHALER Bastien VC Alsatia Guebwiller Senior 1 27'56 3'00 23,628
23 321 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 28'04 3'08 23,514
24 307 BRIGNOLI Jérôme Cyclo Club Luron Vétéran 28'11 3'15 23,415
25 330 DURAND Alain CC du Ballon Vétéran 28'19 3'23 23,302
26 319 GRUNENWALD Mathieu VC Mollau Senior 1 28'24 3'29 23,229
27 405 TSCHAENN André Soultz Vétéran 28'36 3'40 23,073
28 402 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 28'36 3'41 23,064
29 231 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 28'38 3'42 23,046
30 444 LAVOIGNET Charles-Eric Colmar Athlétisme Senior 1 28'38 3'43 23,038
31 447 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 28'44 3'48 22,969
32 253 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 28'44 3'48 22,966
33 252 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 28'47 3'51 22,930
34 401 JUAN Yannick VC Ste Croix en Plaine Junior 28'50 3'55 22,882
35 333 FRETZ Cyrille VC Soultzia Senior 2 28'51 3'55 22,875
36 240 NOEL Colin CC Nogent-sur-Oise Senior 1 28'53 3'58 22,839
37 410 SIMONIN Raoul AC Thann Vétéran 29'12 4'16 22,598
38 249 TROESCH Danièle VC St Louis R3F Dame 29'13 4'18 22,580
39 314 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 29'26 4'30 22,422
40 242 FISCHER Thibaut MJC Buhl Junior 29'29 4'34 22,376
41 233 MARTIN Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 29'31 4'35 22,357
42 354 PECHIN Julien CC Kingersheim Senior 2 29'33 4'38 22,328
43 320 SPOLMAYER Christian Munchhouse Vétéran 29'43 4'48 22,199
44 446 LEYENDECKER Laurent ASPTT Mulhouse Tri Senior 2 29'45 4'49 22,184
45 404 TSCHAENN Yohan FAST Senior 1 30'04 5'08 21,948
46 335 SCHMITT Thomas Pigeon Voyageur Hattstatt Senior 2 30'13 5'17 21,837
47 302 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 30'19 5'24 21,760
48 313 SCHIRRER Alain FAST Vétéran 30'31 5'36 21,618
49 241 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 30'34 5'39 21,585
50 259 MURA Maxime VP Heimsbrunn Senior 1 30'36 5'41 21,561
51 301 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 30'42 5'47 21,488
52 409 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 30'44 5'48 21,473
53 419 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 30'46 5'51 21,441
54 309 GREDER Jean-Luc VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 30'53 5'57 21,370
55 331 COLLE Marylène CC du Ballon Dame 30'59 6'03 21,302
56 441 BESANCON Mathieu Soultz Senior 2 31'08 6'13 21,192
57 305 FELTIN Romain Cyclo Rhin Hardt Senior 1 31'14 6'18 21,129
58 332 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 31'16 6'21 21,103
59 408 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 31'17 6'21 21,095
60 303 LOCOGE Serge SC Munster Master 31'45 6'50 20,778
61 345 ZETTEL Jacky Burnhaupt-le-bas Master 31'48 6'52 20,750
62 356 SCHNEIDER Fabrice Colmar Marathon Club Vétéran 31'52 6'56 20,708
63 316 CUFFOLO Lionel Soultz Senior 2 31'57 7'02 20,650



VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
64 310 MARDINE Patrick Niederbronn-les-bains Master 32'05 7'09 20,569
65 300 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 32'53 7'58 20,064
66 329 LALLEMAND Joël Bollwiller Senior 2 32'55 7'59 20,049
67 414 LEDIEU Olivier Meyenheim Senior 2 33'01 8'05 19,990
68 315 WUCHER Gilles Thann Senior 2 33'25 8'30 19,744
69 254 CHEN-KUO-CHANG Thierry UC Lutterbach Vétéran 33'41 8'45 19,592
70 239 MUNCH Clotilde Soultz Dame 33'59 9'04 19,413
71 246 MULLER Matthieu SSOL Habsheim Cadet 34'10 9'15 19,310
72 245 HORN Patrick EC Colmar Master 34'23 9'28 19,186
73 425 FREY Bernard Hartmannswiller Vétéran 34'45 9'49 18,990
74 232 DEMANGE Jean-Claude CC Kingersheim Master 37'26 12'31 17,625
75 304 COPETTI Maurice UC Lutterbach Master 37'41 12'45 17,512
76 412 CANONICO Massimo Soultz Vétéran 39'01 14'05 16,915
77 311 JUNG Pascal Soultz Vétéran 40'22 15'27 16,344
78 400 FRICKER Frédéric Soultz Senior 1 40'26 15'31 16,317
79 317 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 41'41 16'46 15,829
80 358 FINIELS Carole Soultz Dame 47'20 22'25 13,939

VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Senior 1

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 418 EHLINGER Julien VCU Schwenheim Senior 1 25'08''89 26,244
2 257 FUCHS Mathieu Vélo Sport Géronois Senior 1 25'54''43 46'' 25,476
3 413 NIEMERICH Louis-Paul CC Kingersheim Senior 1 26'11''54 1'03 25,198
4 406 CLEMENTZ Jérôme Molsheim Fun Bike Senior 1 26'46''88 1'38 24,644
5 318 BAHLINGER Kévin CC Kingersheim Senior 1 26'55''47 1'47 24,513
6 416 BRODBECK Alexis VCU Schwenheim Senior 1 26'56''76 1'48 24,493
7 415 MARTIN Nils VCU Schwenheim Senior 1 27'04''30 1'55 24,380
8 407 DIEFFENTHALER Bastien VC Alsatia Guebwiller Senior 1 27'56''01 2'47 23,628
9 319 GRUNENWALD Mathieu VC Mollau Senior 1 28'24''80 3'16 23,229

10 444 LAVOIGNET Charles-Eric Colmar Athlétisme Senior 1 28'38''88 3'30 23,038
11 447 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 28'44''05 3'35 22,969
12 240 NOEL Colin CC Nogent-sur-Oise Senior 1 28'53''87 3'45 22,839
13 404 TSCHAENN Yohan FAST Senior 1 30'04''28 4'55 21,948
14 259 MURA Maxime VP Heimsbrunn Senior 1 30'36''61 5'28 21,561
15 305 FELTIN Romain Cyclo Rhin Hardt Senior 1 31'14''21 6'05 21,129
16 400 FRICKER Frédéric Soultz Senior 1 40'26''90 15'18 16,317



VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Senior 2

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 248 GUTH Olivier VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 24'55''98 26,471
2 440 DEWAR Emeric VC Mollau Senior 2 25'48''27 52'' 25,577
3 403 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 25'50''43 54'' 25,541
4 251 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 26'59''20 2'03 24,457
5 312 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 27'04''98 2'09 24,370
6 334 BACHSCHMIDT Frédéric EC Colmar Senior 2 27'52''31 2'56 23,680
7 321 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 28'04''12 3'08 23,514
8 333 FRETZ Cyrille VC Soultzia Senior 2 28'51''13 3'55 22,875
9 354 PECHIN Julien CC Kingersheim Senior 2 29'33''54 4'38 22,328

10 446 LEYENDECKER Laurent ASPTT Mulhouse Tri Senior 2 29'45''09 4'49 22,184
11 335 SCHMITT Thomas Pigeon Voyageur Hattstatt Senior 2 30'13''45 5'17 21,837
12 441 BESANCON Mathieu Soultz Senior 2 31'08''65 6'13 21,192
13 316 CUFFOLO Lionel Soultz Senior 2 31'57''71 7'02 20,650
14 329 LALLEMAND Joël Bollwiller Senior 2 32'55''15 7'59 20,049
15 414 LEDIEU Olivier Meyenheim Senior 2 33'01''04 8'05 19,990
16 315 WUCHER Gilles Thann Senior 2 33'25''64 8'30 19,744

VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Junior

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 417 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 27'43''04 23,812
2 401 JUAN Yannick VC Ste Croix en Plaine Junior 28'50''64 1'08 22,882
3 242 FISCHER Thibaut MJC Buhl Junior 29'29''79 1'47 22,376

VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Dame

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 249 TROESCH Danièle VC St Louis R3F Dame 29'13''80 22,580
2 331 COLLE Marylène CC du Ballon Dame 30'59 1'45 21,302
3 239 MUNCH Clotilde Soultz Dame 33'59''82 4'46 19,413
4 358 FINIELS Carole Soultz Dame 47'20''93 18'07 13,939



VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Vétéran

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 255 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 25'56''24 25,446
2 258 FIMBEL Patrick VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 26'45 49'' 24,673
3 359 SCHWALM Eric AC Thann Vétéran 27'21''41 1'25 24,126
4 256 SCHRECK Laurent OPAL Strasbourg Vétéran 27'36''93 1'41 23,900
5 306 JACQUEMAIN Pascal Giromagny Vétéran 27'47''49 1'51 23,748
6 307 BRIGNOLI Jérôme Cyclo Club Luron Vétéran 28'11''19 2'15 23,415
7 330 DURAND Alain CC du Ballon Vétéran 28'19''43 2'23 23,302
8 405 TSCHAENN André Soultz Vétéran 28'36''31 2'40 23,073
9 402 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 28'36''97 2'41 23,064

10 231 REUSCHLE Christophe VC Soultzia Vétéran 28'38''29 2'42 23,046
11 253 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 28'44''29 2'48 22,966
12 252 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 28'47''02 2'51 22,930
13 410 SIMONIN Raoul AC Thann Vétéran 29'12''34 3'16 22,598
14 233 MARTIN Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 29'31''28 3'35 22,357
15 320 SPOLMAYER Christian Munchhouse Vétéran 29'43''84 3'48 22,199
16 302 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 30'19''85 4'24 21,760
17 313 SCHIRRER Alain FAST Vétéran 30'31''79 4'36 21,618
18 309 GREDER Jean-Luc VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 30'53''10 4'57 21,370
19 356 SCHNEIDER Fabrice Colmar Marathon Club Vétéran 31'52''33 5'56 20,708
20 254 CHEN-KUO-CHANG Thierry UC Lutterbach Vétéran 33'41''19 7'45 19,592
21 425 FREY Bernard Hartmannswiller Vétéran 34'45''29 8'49 18,990
22 412 CANONICO Massimo Soultz Vétéran 39'01''17 13'05 16,915
23 311 JUNG Pascal Soultz Vétéran 40'22''93 14'27 16,344
24 317 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 41'41''76 15'46 15,829

VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Master

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 445 SAVOUREY Michel CC Etupes Master 27'21''42 24,125
2 241 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 30'34''61 3'13 21,585
3 409 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 30'44''14 3'23 21,473
4 419 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 30'46''96 3'26 21,441
5 332 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 31'16''54 3'55 21,103
6 408 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 31'17''20 3'56 21,095
7 303 LOCOGE Serge SC Munster Master 31'45''89 4'24 20,778
8 345 ZETTEL Jacky Burnhaupt-le-bas Master 31'48''39 4'27 20,750
9 310 MARDINE Patrick Niederbronn-les-bains Master 32'05''24 4'44 20,569

10 300 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 32'53''72 5'32 20,064
11 245 HORN Patrick EC Colmar Master 34'23''98 7'03 19,186
12 232 DEMANGE Jean-Claude CC Kingersheim Master 37'26''77 10'05 17,625
13 304 COPETTI Maurice UC Lutterbach Master 37'41''30 10'20 17,512

VC Soultzia  -  11ème grimpée du Col Amic  -  17/09/2011

Classement Cadet

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 308 LEWIS William VCS Altkirch Cadet 26'13''27 25,171
2 314 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 29'26''11 3'13 22,422
3 301 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 30'42''89 4'30 21,488
4 246 MULLER Matthieu SSOL Habsheim Cadet 34'10''75 7'57 19,310



CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 320 GUTH Olivier VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 21'08 34,899
2 257 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 21'20 12'' 34,578
3 315 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 21'22 14'' 34,525
4 251 NIEMERICH Louis-Paul CC Kingersheim Senior 1 21'31 23'' 34,286
5 245 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 21'36 27'' 34,162
6 327 FIMBEL Patrick VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 21'40 32'' 34,049
7 250 FUCHS Mathieu Vélo Sport Géronois Senior 1 21'55 46'' 33,670
8 312 BERNHARD Alain EC Colmar Vétéran 21'56 48'' 33,633
9 326 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 22'02 54'' 33,478

10 342 BAHLINGER Kévin CC Kingersheim Senior 1 22'08 59'' 33,342
11 300 RUHLMANN Jean-Luc SC Munster Vétéran 22'17 1'09 33,107
12 237 LAMY Alain VS Eguisheim Vétéran 22'33 1'24 32,721
13 340 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 22'44 1'36 32,448
14 301 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 22'48 1'39 32,364
15 255 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 22'50 1'42 32,302
16 310 VIEGAS Vitor VC St Louis R3F Senior 2 22'52 1'44 32,259
17 311 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 22'56 1'47 32,179
18 321 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 23'11 2'03 31,814
19 332 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 23'22 2'14 31,574
20 258 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 23'28 2'20 31,431
21 259 CLAUDE Laurent CC du Ballon Senior 2 23'31 2'22 31,382
22 247 AUBRIOT Michel CC Kingersheim Vétéran 23'31 2'22 31,380
23 341 WALLIANG Frédéric CC Kingersheim Vétéran 23'36 2'28 31,251
24 330 JUAN Yannick VC Ste Croix en Plaine Junior 23'40 2'32 31,175
25 243 MONOR Pascal SLT Peugeot Vétéran 23'41 2'33 31,146
26 302 DURAND Alain CC du Ballon Vétéran 23'47 2'39 31,014
27 355 FENGER Philippe SSOL Habsheim Senior 2 23'48 2'40 30,992
28 256 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 23'56 2'48 30,819
29 319 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 23'59 2'51 30,763
30 329 HOFSTETTER Walter VCS Altkirch Master 24'17 3'09 30,375
31 231 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 24'27 3'19 30,170
32 318 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 24'30 3'21 30,120
33 240 NORMAND Patrick CSA Vélo BA 901 Vétéran 24'30 3'22 30,106
34 232 SZYMOCHA Jean Marie CC Kingersheim Master 24'59 3'51 29,524
35 249 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 25'03 3'54 29,458
36 331 LALLEMAND Joël Bollwiller Senior 2 25'08 3'59 29,359
37 305 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 25'16 4'08 29,198
38 345 LOCOGE Serge SC Munster Master 25'19 4'11 29,142
39 242 HORN Patrick EC Colmar Master 25'25 4'17 29,023
40 317 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 25'31 4'23 28,915
41 400 SCHNEIDER Fabrice Colmar Marathon Club Vétéran 25'32 4'24 28,894
42 303 CHARPIETZ William CC Kingersheim Master 25'36 4'27 28,826
43 233 HALLER Emmanuel CSA Vélo BA 901 Senior 2 25'43 4'34 28,693
44 241 MARK Jennifer UC Bassin Houiller Dame 26'26 5'18 27,909
45 322 SPIEGEL Jo CC Kingersheim Master 27'08 6'00 27,192
46 248 BEURTON Hervé SLT Peugeot Vétéran 27'36 6'28 26,731
47 246 DEMANGE Jean-Claude CC Kingersheim Master 27'43 6'34 26,624
48 352 CHEVROLET Rémy NL Vétéran 28'15 7'07 26,110
49 239 BEZZA Quentin VC St Louis R3F Cadet 28'43 7'35 25,687
50 252 WURTZ Jean-Marie Guebwiller Master 29'04 7'56 25,383
51 244 FLINCK Patrick SLT Peugeot Vétéran 30'10 9'02 24,457
52 234 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 30'27 9'18 24,234
53 238 BEZZA Franck VC St Louis R3F Vétéran 34'38 13'29 21,307



CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Senior 1

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 251 NIEMERICH Louis-Paul CC Kingersheim Senior 1 21'31''50 34,286
2 250 FUCHS Mathieu Vélo Sport Géronois Senior 1 21'55''11 24'' 33,670
3 342 BAHLINGER Kévin CC Kingersheim Senior 1 22'08''06 37'' 33,342
4 332 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 23'22''42 1'51 31,574

CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Senior 2

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 320 GUTH Olivier VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 21'08''82 34,899
2 245 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 21'36''18 27'' 34,162
3 326 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 22'02''67 54'' 33,478
4 301 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 22'48''20 1'39 32,364
5 310 VIEGAS Vitor VC St Louis R3F Senior 2 22'52''66 1'44 32,259
6 321 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 23'11''84 2'03 31,814
7 259 CLAUDE Laurent CC du Ballon Senior 2 23'31''01 2'22 31,382
8 355 FENGER Philippe SSOL Habsheim Senior 2 23'48''77 2'40 30,992
9 331 LALLEMAND Joël Bollwiller Senior 2 25'08''23 3'59 29,359

10 233 HALLER Emmanuel CSA Vélo BA 901 Senior 2 25'43''25 4'34 28,693

CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Junior

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 340 DIETRICH Damien VCS Altkirch Junior 22'44''63 32,448
2 330 JUAN Yannick VC Ste Croix en Plaine Junior 23'40''35 56'' 31,175

CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Dame

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 241 MARK Jennifer UC Bassin Houiller Dame 26'26''60 27,909



CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Vétéran

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 257 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 21'20''60 34,578
2 315 LAMMER Dominique VC Ste Croix en Plaine Vétéran 21'22''56 2'' 34,525
3 327 FIMBEL Patrick VP Heimsbrunn Vétéran 21'40''48 20'' 34,049
4 312 BERNHARD Alain EC Colmar Vétéran 21'56''56 36'' 33,633
5 300 RUHLMANN Jean-Luc SC Munster Vétéran 22'17''47 57'' 33,107
6 237 LAMY Alain VS Eguisheim Vétéran 22'33''25 1'13 32,721
7 255 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 22'50''81 1'30 32,302
8 311 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 22'56''07 1'35 32,179
9 258 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 23'28''79 2'08 31,431

10 247 AUBRIOT Michel CC Kingersheim Vétéran 23'31''07 2'10 31,380
11 341 WALLIANG Frédéric CC Kingersheim Vétéran 23'36''92 2'16 31,251
12 243 MONOR Pascal SLT Peugeot Vétéran 23'41''70 2'21 31,146
13 302 DURAND Alain CC du Ballon Vétéran 23'47''76 2'27 31,014
14 240 NORMAND Patrick CSA Vélo BA 901 Vétéran 24'30''79 3'10 30,106
15 400 SCHNEIDER Fabrice Colmar Marathon Club Vétéran 25'32''50 4'12 28,894
16 248 BEURTON Hervé SLT Peugeot Vétéran 27'36''49 6'16 26,731
17 352 CHEVROLET Rémy NL Vétéran 28'15''92 6'55 26,110
18 244 FLINCK Patrick SLT Peugeot Vétéran 30'10''50 8'50 24,457
19 234 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 30'27''15 9'07 24,234
20 238 BEZZA Franck VC St Louis R3F Vétéran 34'38''20 13'18 21,307

CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Master

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 319 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 23'59''37 30,763
2 329 HOFSTETTER Walter VCS Altkirch Master 24'17''76 18'' 30,375
3 231 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 24'27''70 28'' 30,170
4 318 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 24'30''11 31'' 30,120
5 232 SZYMOCHA Jean Marie CC Kingersheim Master 24'59''81 1'00 29,524
6 249 HARTMANN Michel EC Colmar Master 25'03''14 1'04 29,458
7 305 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 25'16''56 1'17 29,198
8 345 LOCOGE Serge SC Munster Master 25'19''48 1'20 29,142
9 242 HORN Patrick EC Colmar Master 25'25''70 1'26 29,023

10 317 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 25'31''36 1'32 28,915
11 303 CHARPIETZ William CC Kingersheim Master 25'36''09 1'37 28,826
12 322 SPIEGEL Jo CC Kingersheim Master 27'08''44 3'09 27,192
13 246 DEMANGE Jean-Claude CC Kingersheim Master 27'43''18 3'44 26,624
14 252 WURTZ Jean-Marie Guebwiller Master 29'04''47 5'05 25,383

CC Kingersheim  -  Chrono du Bannstein  -  24/09/2011

Classement Cadet

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 256 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 23'56''77 30,819
2 239 BEZZA Quentin VC St Louis R3F Cadet 28'43''81 4'47 25,687



ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 343 PERRY Aurélien CC Etupes Senior 1 9'19 25,760
2 353 GODRAS Szymon VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 9'30 11'' 25,263
3 328 GRISEY Hugo Comité Franche Comté Senior 1 9'35 16'' 25,043
4 356 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 9'36 17'' 25,000
5 342 BOURQUIN Anthony CC Etupes Senior 1 9'41 22'' 24,785
6 322 PFRIMMER Arnaud CC Etupes Cadet 9'42 23'' 24,742
7 317 PERRY Gaël CC Etupes Vétéran 9'44 25'' 24,658
8 359 SATRE-BUISSON Mickaël AC Thann Senior 1 9'48 29'' 24,490
9 332 GILLOT Romain ACT Belfort Senior 1 9'51 32'' 24,365

10 244 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 9'59 40'' 24,040
11 250 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 10'05 46'' 23,802
12 320 LAMY Alain VS Eguisheim Vétéran 10'06 47'' 23,762
13 314 NOEL Colin CC Nogent-sur-Oise Senior 1 10'07 48'' 23,723
14 330 DALL'O Louis AC Bisontine Cadet 10'09 50'' 23,645
15 246 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 10'10 51'' 23,607
16 357 DEWAR Emeric VC Mollau Senior 2 10'11 52'' 23,568
17 238 COHETTI Jérémy Ornans Senior 1 10'17 58'' 23,339
18 254 BOURREZ François Tri Lion Senior 2 10'24 1'05 23,077
19 258 KERDUDO Nicolas CC Etupes Minime 10'25 1'06 23,040
20 231 CANTIN Yannick ACT Belfort Senior 1 10'26 1'07 23,003
21 251 DURAND Alain CC du Ballon Vétéran 10'29 1'10 22,893
22 336 SAVOUREY Michel CC Etupes Master 10'29 1'10 22,893
23 307 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 10'30 1'11 22,857
24 243 MILLET Laurent Non licencié Vétéran 10'31 1'12 22,821
25 311 CONTANT David Morteau Senior 2 10'32 1'13 22,785
26 340 JACQUEMAIN Pascal Giromagny Vétéran 10'34 1'15 22,713
27 305 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 10'43 1'24 22,395
28 252 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 10'44 1'25 22,360
29 302 ETIENNEY Lionel ACT Belfort Senior 2 10'44 1'25 22,360
30 341 BRIGNOLI Jérôme Cyclo Club Luron Vétéran 10'48 1'29 22,222
31 245 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 10'51 1'32 22,120
32 347 RADEFF Stéphane ACT Belfort Vétéran 10'55 1'36 21,985
33 346 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 11'01 1'42 21,785
34 313 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 11'06 1'47 21,622
35 344 BIEHLER Olivier ACT Belfort Vétéran 11'08 1'49 21,557
36 318 THOMAS Vincent CC Etupes Senior 2 11'09 1'50 21,525
37 351 RIDOLFI Emmanuel CC Etupes Vétéran 11'10 1'51 21,493
38 327 LIBIS Bertrand NL Vétéran 11'10 1'51 21,493
39 324 SOLDEVILA Gaylord ACT Belfort Senior 1 11'13 1'54 21,397
40 300 BLIN Tangi ACT Belfort Minime 11'17 1'58 21,270
41 249 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 11'18 1'59 21,239
42 237 AVADANIAN Pascal ACT Belfort Vétéran 11'19 2'00 21,208
43 234 BOURQUARDEZ Thierry ACT Belfort Senior 2 11'20 2'01 21,176
44 304 BOURQUIN Roger Ass. Cult. Grand Charmont Master 11'28 2'09 20,930
45 323 NORMAND Guillaume CC Audincourtois Cadet 11'32 2'13 20,809
46 247 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 11'32 2'13 20,809
47 325 REUTER Quentin ACT Belfort Cadet 11'32 2'13 20,809
48 345 VILLEMIN Jean-Claude NL Master 11'37 2'18 20,660
49 306 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 11'37 2'18 20,660
50 255 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 11'38 2'19 20,630
51 253 PRINCIPALLI Romain ACT Belfort Cadet 11'42 2'23 20,513
52 257 FLUCKINGER Michel NL Master 11'55 2'36 20,140
53 248 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 11'56 2'37 20,112
54 239 FENIZ Réginald ACT Belfort Senior 2 11'58 2'39 20,056
55 312 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 12'00 2'41 20,000
56 303 REVERCHON André Giromagny Master 12'04 2'45 19,890
57 308 CHOUX Antoine CC Etupes Minime 12'09 2'50 19,753
58 310 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 12'27 3'08 19,277
59 241 MOREL Véronique Non licencié Dame 12'36 3'17 19,048
60 240 GUENARD Jérémy NL Senior 1 12'43 3'24 18,873
61 236 FERRARI Samuel AC Thann Vétéran 12'44 3'25 18,848
62 358 MULLER Matthieu SSOL Habsheim Cadet 12'58 3'39 18,509
63 400 KLINGELSCHMITT Romain ACT Belfort Minime 12'59 3'40 18,485



ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement  Scratch

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
64 256 ANKLI Francis CC Etupes Master 13'23 4'04 17,933
65 329 KOENIG Christian ACT Belfort Master 14'01 4'42 17,122
66 333 REUTER Fabien ACT Belfort Vétéran 14'16 4'57 16,822
67 348 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 15'00 5'41 16,000
68 316 ALLIMANT Sébastien ACT Belfort Vétéran 15'09 5'50 15,842
69 235 BEAUPIN Gérard ACT Belfort Master 15'44 6'25 15,254
70 331 SAGE Arnaud ACT Belfort Senior 2 16'07 6'48 14,891
71 315 ALLIMANT Quentin ACT Belfort Minime 16'08 6'49 14,876
72 301 REVERCHON Evelyne Chaux Dame 16'47 7'28 14,300
73 233 MONNIE Isabelle Roppe Dame 17'18 7'59 13,873
74 232 ALLIMANT Denis ACT Belfort Master 18'54 9'35 12,698
75 309 ALBITZ Christian NL Master 20'37 11'18 11,641
76 319 ROLLAND Amandine ACT Belfort Cadette 26'54 17'35 8,922
77 242 MATHIEU Hubert ACT Belfort Master 34'34 25'15 6,943

ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Senior 1

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 343 PERRY Aurélien CC Etupes Senior 1 9'19 25,760
2 353 GODRAS Szymon VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 1 9'30 11'' 25,263
3 328 GRISEY Hugo Comité Franche Comté Senior 1 9'35 16'' 25,043
4 342 BOURQUIN Anthony CC Etupes Senior 1 9'41 22'' 24,785
5 359 SATRE-BUISSON Mickaël AC Thann Senior 1 9'48 29'' 24,490
6 332 GILLOT Romain ACT Belfort Senior 1 9'51 32'' 24,365
7 314 NOEL Colin CC Nogent-sur-Oise Senior 1 10'07 48'' 23,723
8 238 COHETTI Jérémy Ornans Senior 1 10'17 58'' 23,339
9 231 CANTIN Yannick ACT Belfort Senior 1 10'26 1'07 23,003

10 307 JACQUOT Mickaël ASPTT Mulhouse Senior 1 10'30 1'11 22,857
11 324 SOLDEVILA Gaylord ACT Belfort Senior 1 11'13 1'54 21,397
12 240 GUENARD Jérémy NL Senior 1 12'43 3'24 18,873

ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Senior 2

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 356 POULET Emmanuel Cernay Senior 2 9'36 25,000
2 244 KELLER Christophe VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 9'59 23'' 24,040
3 250 BURGER Christian SC Munster Senior 2 10'05 29'' 23,802
4 357 DEWAR Emeric VC Mollau Senior 2 10'11 35'' 23,568
5 254 BOURREZ François Tri Lion Senior 2 10'24 48'' 23,077
6 311 CONTANT David Morteau Senior 2 10'32 56'' 22,785
7 305 RIBEIRO Nelio VC Ste Croix en Plaine Senior 2 10'43 1'07 22,395
8 302 ETIENNEY Lionel ACT Belfort Senior 2 10'44 1'08 22,360
9 318 THOMAS Vincent CC Etupes Senior 2 11'09 1'33 21,525

10 234 BOURQUARDEZ Thierry ACT Belfort Senior 2 11'20 1'44 21,176
11 239 FENIZ Réginald ACT Belfort Senior 2 11'58 2'22 20,056
12 331 SAGE Arnaud ACT Belfort Senior 2 16'07 6'31 14,891



ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Dame

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 241 MOREL Véronique Non licencié Dame 12'36 19,048
2 301 REVERCHON Evelyne Chaux Dame 16'47 4'11 14,300
3 233 MONNIE Isabelle Roppe Dame 17'18 4'42 13,873

ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Vétéran

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 317 PERRY Gaël CC Etupes Vétéran 9'44 24,658
2 320 LAMY Alain VS Eguisheim Vétéran 10'06 22'' 23,762
3 246 KARCHER Bernard AC Thann Vétéran 10'10 26'' 23,607
4 251 DURAND Alain CC du Ballon Vétéran 10'29 45'' 22,893
5 243 MILLET Laurent Non licencié Vétéran 10'31 47'' 22,821
6 340 JACQUEMAIN Pascal Giromagny Vétéran 10'34 50'' 22,713
7 252 SCHEUBEL Christophe Sentheim Vétéran 10'44 1'00 22,360
8 341 BRIGNOLI Jérôme Cyclo Club Luron Vétéran 10'48 1'04 22,222
9 245 ERHARDT Stéphane AC Thann Vétéran 10'51 1'07 22,120

10 347 RADEFF Stéphane ACT Belfort Vétéran 10'55 1'11 21,985
11 346 NACHBAR Jean EC Colmar Vétéran 11'01 1'17 21,785
12 344 BIEHLER Olivier ACT Belfort Vétéran 11'08 1'24 21,557
13 351 RIDOLFI Emmanuel CC Etupes Vétéran 11'10 1'26 21,493
14 327 LIBIS Bertrand NL Vétéran 11'10 1'26 21,493
15 237 AVADANIAN Pascal ACT Belfort Vétéran 11'19 1'35 21,208
16 248 BARTHES Jean-Pierre VC Wittenheim Vétéran 11'56 2'12 20,112
17 236 FERRARI Samuel AC Thann Vétéran 12'44 3'00 18,848
18 333 REUTER Fabien ACT Belfort Vétéran 14'16 4'32 16,822
19 348 MARK Franz Schlierbach Vétéran 15'00 5'16 16,000
20 316 ALLIMANT Sébastien ACT Belfort Vétéran 15'09 5'25 15,842

ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Master

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 336 SAVOUREY Michel CC Etupes Master 10'29 22,893
2 313 MANOJLOVIC Borislav ACS Peugeot Master 11'06 37'' 21,622
3 304 BOURQUIN Roger Ass. Cult. Grand Charmont Master 11'28 59'' 20,930
4 345 VILLEMIN Jean-Claude NL Master 11'37 1'08 20,660
5 306 RINCKENBACH Claude Ribeauvillé Master 11'37 1'08 20,660
6 255 DROZD Philippe CC Etupes Master 11'38 1'09 20,630
7 257 FLUCKINGER Michel NL Master 11'55 1'26 20,140
8 312 NAEGELY Guy ACS Peugeot Master 12'00 1'31 20,000
9 303 REVERCHON André Giromagny Master 12'04 1'35 19,890

10 310 BILLING Jean Paul ACTF Guebwiller Master 12'27 1'58 19,277
11 256 ANKLI Francis CC Etupes Master 13'23 2'54 17,933
12 329 KOENIG Christian ACT Belfort Master 14'01 3'32 17,122
13 235 BEAUPIN Gérard ACT Belfort Master 15'44 5'15 15,254
14 232 ALLIMANT Denis ACT Belfort Master 18'54 8'25 12,698
15 309 ALBITZ Christian NL Master 20'37 10'08 11,641
16 242 MATHIEU Hubert ACT Belfort Master 34'34 24'05 6,943



ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Cadet

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 322 PFRIMMER Arnaud CC Etupes Cadet 9'42 24,742
2 330 DALL'O Louis AC Bisontine Cadet 10'09 27'' 23,645
3 249 KOHLER Florian VCS Altkirch Cadet 11'18 1'36 21,239
4 323 NORMAND Guillaume CC Audincourtois Cadet 11'32 1'50 20,809
5 247 BARTHES Alexis VC Wittenheim Cadet 11'32 1'50 20,809
6 325 REUTER Quentin ACT Belfort Cadet 11'32 1'50 20,809
7 253 PRINCIPALLI Romain ACT Belfort Cadet 11'42 2'00 20,513
8 358 MULLER Matthieu SSOL Habsheim Cadet 12'58 3'16 18,509

ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Cadette

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 319 ROLLAND Amandine ACT Belfort Cadette 26'54 8,922

ACT Belfort  -  Montée du Salbert  -  01/10/2011

Classement Minime

Pl Dos Nom, prénom Club Cat Temps Ecart Moyenne
1 258 KERDUDO Nicolas CC Etupes Minime 10'25 23,040
2 300 BLIN Tangi ACT Belfort Minime 11'17 52'' 21,270
3 308 CHOUX Antoine CC Etupes Minime 12'09 1'44 19,753
4 400 KLINGELSCHMITT Romain ACT Belfort Minime 12'59 2'34 18,485
5 315 ALLIMANT Quentin ACT Belfort Minime 16'08 5'43 14,876


